Your Community Impact Statement has been successfully submitted to City Council and Committees.

If you have questions and/or concerns, please contact the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment at NCSupport@lacity.org.

This is an automated response, please do not reply to this email.

Contact Information

Neighborhood Council: Central San Pedro Neighborhood Council

Name: Carrie Scoville

Phone Number:

Email: carriescoville@yahoo.com

The Board approved this CIS by a vote of: Yea(9) Nay(0) Abstain(1) Ineligible(0) Recusal(0)

Date of NC Board Action: 06/04/2020

Type of NC Board Action: For

Impact Information Date: 06/11/2020

Update to a Previous Input: Yes

Directed To: City Council and Committees

Council File Number: 20-0600

Agenda Date: Item Number:

Summary: Central San Pedro Neighborhood Council Motion on Reducing DONE Budget Council File 20-0600 The following motion was approved at the June 4, 2020 Special Meeting of the Central San Pedro Neighborhood Council: Whereas advising the City budget process is a specific responsibility and duty of Neighborhood Councils (Charter of the City of Los Angeles Sec. 909. Annual Budget Priorities); and Whereas the City of Los Angeles budget is facing a shortfall and Neighborhood Councils function with little oversight required. Therefore resolved, the Central San Pedro Neighborhood Council recommends that the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment operating budget be reduced by 20%; and Resolved that this Community Impact Statement be entered into Council File 20-0600. The motion was approved by a vote of: 9 Yes, 0 No, 1 Abstention, 6 Absent